
Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
Beginner Combined (Open)
8.71 km, 4 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 30:51 - 16.94 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 796 ITTERMAN, Corey CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver FatBike 40 Men BC092617      CAN19770712 30:51 16.94 8:04 7:29 7:33 7:45
2 433 BROWN, Bart CANADA British Columbia Langley Novice 40 Men BC009510      CAN19771127 30:54 0'04" 16.90 7:39 7:46 7:44 7:45
3 473 MOORS, Jamie British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 24 Men BC009470      30:56 0'05" 16.89 7:57 7:42 7:43 7:34
4 400 ANDERSON, James Glotman Simpson Cycling Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 36 Men BC007790      CAN19810210 30:57 0'06" 16.88 7:47 7:47 7:46 7:36
5 493 FRASER, Chris British Columbia Vancouver Novice 46 Men BC009044      31:05 0'15" 16.80 8:02 7:44 7:34 7:45
6 412 BAGNALL, Stuart GSX CANADA British Columbia Vacouver Novice 29 Men BC090041      CAN19880729 31:19 0'29" 16.68 8:05 7:41 7:41 7:53
7 461 DHONT, Michael CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 53 Men BC007077      CAN19640706 31:54 1'03" 16.38 8:03 8:00 7:53 7:58
8 920 MOORE, Manu DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Men BC091731      CAN20040611 31:59 1'08" 16.34 7:45 7:53 8:00 8:20
9 413 SMITH, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 34 Men BC002731      CAN19830915 32:17 1'27" 16.18 8:02 7:57 8:11 8:07

10 428 DRIEDIGER, Dan British Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC009301      32:20 1'29" 16.16 8:27 7:54 7:58 8:02
11 797 MACDONALD, Bill CANADA British Columbia Pitt Meadows FatBike 56 Men BC000471      CAN19611120 32:23 1'33" 16.13 8:28 8:00 7:57 7:58
12 491 ASSELSTINE, brendan Novice 33 Men TEMP      32:25 1'34" 16.12 8:31 7:59 7:58 7:57
13 924 BISHOP, Sasha DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia North Vancouver U15 13 Men BC097290      CAN20040308 32:30 1'40" 16.08 7:49 8:13 8:15 8:13
14 403 SOLHEIM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Burnaby Novice 41 Men BC000895      CAN19760119 32:35 1'45" 16.03 8:03 8:06 8:15 8:12
15 960 MCCALLUM, Cam DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia langley U13 12 Men BC091396      CAN20050621 32:37 1'46" 16.02 8:18 8:05 8:07 8:07
16 501 SHAPKA, Jay Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 49 Men BC000461      CAN19681020 32:42 1'51" 15.98 8:16 8:25 7:59 8:02
17 477 FLEMING, Daniel CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Men BC009401      CAN19840606 32:49 1'59" 15.92 8:23 8:14 8:04 8:09
18 795 ARNOLD, Spencer Canada Chilliwack FatBike 27 Men TEMP      CAN19901030 32:58 2'08" 15.85 8:27 8:01 8:13 8:17
19 469 REAUME, Shane British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 48 Men BC007856      33:19 2'29" 15.68 8:41 8:12 8:15 8:12
20 591 STOBBE, Jason Canada British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 46 Men BC009151      CAN19710612 33:23 2'33" 15.65 8:34 8:14 8:18 8:18
21 449 HEWAT, Mike British Columbia Port coquitlam Novice 50 Men BC097820      33:31 2'40" 15.59 8:30 8:22 8:22 8:17
22 590 TOWERT, David Canadian BC West Vancouver Novice 53 Men TEMP      CAN19641225 33:34 2'44" 15.56 8:26 8:19 8:27 8:23
23 511 PHILP, dean British Columbia vancouver Novice 47 Men BC009518      33:55 3'04" 15.41 8:40 8:29 8:24 8:21
24 459 MORFORD, Ryan British Columbia Novice 45 Men BC009530      34:15 3'25" 15.25 8:45 8:40 8:27 8:24
25 925 PARRISH, Campbell DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Men BC090395      CAN20041213 34:20 3'29" 15.22 8:25 8:36 8:44 8:35
26 584 LOTNICK, Dwayne CANADA BC Langley Novice 56 Men BC009500      CAN19610205 34:21 3'30" 15.21 8:38 9:09 8:16 8:18
27 583 BEAUMONT, Jeff British Columbia SURREY Novice 35 Men BC009526      34:26 3'36" 15.17 8:49 8:44 8:25 8:28
28 588 GAUDET, Dana British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 41 Men BC008135      34:58 4'07" 14.94 8:39 8:32 8:35 9:12
29 586 PINCKNEY, Brent British Columbia Chilliwack Novice 46 Men TEMP      35:01 4'10" 14.92 8:52 8:37 8:44 8:47
30 444 COUSINEAU, Ryan Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA British Columbia Port Moody Novice 44 Men BC090594      CAN19731005 35:26 4'35" 14.75 8:54 8:55 8:52 8:45
31 420 NG, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling British Columbia New Westminster Novice 32 Men BC007156      35:41 4'50" 14.64 9:02 8:50 8:58 8:50
32 466 PARSONS, Rick British Columbia New Westminster Novice 44 Men BC009445      35:42 4'51" 14.64 9:30 8:44 8:42 8:47
33 417 BOHAN, Harry CANADA British Columbia Surrey Novice 46 Men BC006244      CAN19711115 36:12 5'22" 14.43 9:19 8:58 8:52 9:03
34 421 LANG, Robert No team CANADA British Columbia Delta Novice 61 Men BC000787      CAN19560614 36:39 5'49" 14.25 9:27 9:10 9:08 8:54
35 404 O'CONNOR, Kevin GSX CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC090514      CAN19850421 36:41 5'51" 14.24 11:35 8:26 8:24 8:16
36 495 JENKINS, Rod British Columbia Garibaldi Highlands Novice 61 Men BC003488      36:41 5'51" 14.24 9:18 9:00 9:23 9:00
37 589 TREFRY, Jeff Canada British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 42 Men TEMP      CAN19750417 37:15 6'25" 14.02 9:00 9:12 9:35 9:28
38 592 MEINDERTSMA, Maijken British Columbia Chilliwack Novice 15 Men TEMP      38:27 7'37" 13.59 9:28 9:22 9:31 10:06
39 573 BOHAN, Finn British Columbia Surrey Novice 15 Men BC009263      TEMP 39:36 8'45" 13.20 9:56 9:35 10:12 9:52
40 593 FELIX, Jordan CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 26 Men BC008870      CAN19910819 40:06 9'16" 13.03 9:45 9:50 10:29 10:03
41 423 FANG, Raphael CANADA British Columbia Port Moody Novice 45 Men BC006297      CAN19721227 31:02 -1 lap 12.63 9:45 9:33 11:43
42 1000 NG, Keith Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC000445      CAN19850930 31:08 -1 lap 12.59 10:04 10:25 10:38
43 585 CHEREYWK, Justin British Columbia Richmond Novice 48 Men BC009522      31:53 -1 lap 12.29 10:23 10:34 10:55
44 967 KAI, Saito Canadian BC Abbotsford U13 11 Men TEMP      CAN20060309 34:52 -1 lap 11.24 10:57 11:23 12:32
45 587 FLETCHER, Ray British Columbia Langley Novice 51 Men BC009528      35:21 -1 lap 11.09 11:07 11:42 12:31
46 962 LAWSON, andrew British Columbia north vancouver U13 12 Men TEMP      34:43 -2 laps 7.52 18:45 15:58

DNF 749 COPLEY, Tobin Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 51 Men BC090087      CAN19661126 33:45 15.49 8:40 8:24 8:14 8:25
DNF 512 CANAVAN, Philippe United Velo CANADA British Columbia Surrey Novice 41 Men BC090434      CAN19760502 35:19 15.51 8:25 8:25 8:25
DNS 425 ALLEN, Trevor British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 47 Men BC008851      TEMP
DNS 426 DE ROT, Robert Daryl Evans Racing CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 43 Men BC090463      CAN19741117
DNS 571 MACKINNON, Neil BC Langley Novice 50 Men BC009519      

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2016/11/14 14:15:15 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
Novice (Men)
8.71 km, 4 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 30:54 - 16.90 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 433 BROWN, Bart CANADA British Columbia Langley Novice 40 Men BC009510      CAN19771127 30:54 16.90 7:39 7:46 7:44 7:45
2 473 MOORS, Jamie British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 24 Men BC009470      30:56 0'01" 16.89 7:57 7:42 7:43 7:34
3 400 ANDERSON, James Glotman Simpson Cycling Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 36 Men BC007790      CAN19810210 30:57 0'02" 16.88 7:47 7:47 7:46 7:36
4 493 FRASER, Chris British Columbia Vancouver Novice 46 Men BC009044      31:05 0'11" 16.80 8:02 7:44 7:34 7:45
5 412 BAGNALL, Stuart GSX CANADA British Columbia Vacouver Novice 29 Men BC090041      CAN19880729 31:19 0'25" 16.68 8:05 7:41 7:41 7:53
6 461 DHONT, Michael CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 53 Men BC007077      CAN19640706 31:54 0'59" 16.38 8:03 8:00 7:53 7:58
7 413 SMITH, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 34 Men BC002731      CAN19830915 32:17 1'23" 16.18 8:02 7:57 8:11 8:07
8 428 DRIEDIGER, Dan British Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC009301      32:20 1'25" 16.16 8:27 7:54 7:58 8:02
9 491 ASSELSTINE, brendan Novice 33 Men TEMP      32:25 1'30" 16.12 8:31 7:59 7:58 7:57

10 403 SOLHEIM, Sean Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Burnaby Novice 41 Men BC000895      CAN19760119 32:35 1'41" 16.03 8:03 8:06 8:15 8:12
11 501 SHAPKA, Jay Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 49 Men BC000461      CAN19681020 32:42 1'47" 15.98 8:16 8:25 7:59 8:02
12 477 FLEMING, Daniel CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Men BC009401      CAN19840606 32:49 1'55" 15.92 8:23 8:14 8:04 8:09
13 469 REAUME, Shane British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 48 Men BC007856      33:19 2'25" 15.68 8:41 8:12 8:15 8:12
14 591 STOBBE, Jason Canada British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 46 Men BC009151      CAN19710612 33:23 2'29" 15.65 8:34 8:14 8:18 8:18
15 449 HEWAT, Mike British Columbia Port coquitlam Novice 50 Men BC097820      33:31 2'36" 15.59 8:30 8:22 8:22 8:17
16 590 TOWERT, David Canadian BC West Vancouver Novice 53 Men TEMP      CAN19641225 33:34 2'40" 15.56 8:26 8:19 8:27 8:23
17 511 PHILP, dean British Columbia vancouver Novice 47 Men BC009518      33:55 3'00" 15.41 8:40 8:29 8:24 8:21
18 459 MORFORD, Ryan British Columbia Novice 45 Men BC009530      34:15 3'21" 15.25 8:45 8:40 8:27 8:24
19 584 LOTNICK, Dwayne CANADA BC Langley Novice 56 Men BC009500      CAN19610205 34:21 3'26" 15.21 8:38 9:09 8:16 8:18
20 583 BEAUMONT, Jeff British Columbia SURREY Novice 35 Men BC009526      34:26 3'32" 15.17 8:49 8:44 8:25 8:28
21 588 GAUDET, Dana British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 41 Men BC008135      34:58 4'03" 14.94 8:39 8:32 8:35 9:12
22 586 PINCKNEY, Brent British Columbia Chilliwack Novice 46 Men TEMP      35:01 4'06" 14.92 8:52 8:37 8:44 8:47
23 444 COUSINEAU, Ryan Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA British Columbia Port Moody Novice 44 Men BC090594      CAN19731005 35:26 4'31" 14.75 8:54 8:55 8:52 8:45
24 420 NG, Ben Glotman Simpson Cycling British Columbia New Westminster Novice 32 Men BC007156      35:41 4'46" 14.64 9:02 8:50 8:58 8:50
25 466 PARSONS, Rick British Columbia New Westminster Novice 44 Men BC009445      35:42 4'47" 14.64 9:30 8:44 8:42 8:47
26 417 BOHAN, Harry CANADA British Columbia Surrey Novice 46 Men BC006244      CAN19711115 36:12 5'18" 14.43 9:19 8:58 8:52 9:03
27 421 LANG, Robert No team CANADA British Columbia Delta Novice 61 Men BC000787      CAN19560614 36:39 5'45" 14.25 9:27 9:10 9:08 8:54
28 404 O'CONNOR, Kevin GSX CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC090514      CAN19850421 36:41 5'47" 14.24 11:35 8:26 8:24 8:16
29 495 JENKINS, Rod British Columbia Garibaldi Highlands Novice 61 Men BC003488      36:41 5'47" 14.24 9:18 9:00 9:23 9:00
30 589 TREFRY, Jeff Canada British Columbia Abbotsford Novice 42 Men TEMP      CAN19750417 37:15 6'21" 14.02 9:00 9:12 9:35 9:28
31 592 MEINDERTSMA, Maijken British Columbia Chilliwack Novice 15 Men TEMP      38:27 7'33" 13.59 9:28 9:22 9:31 10:06
32 573 BOHAN, Finn British Columbia Surrey Novice 15 Men BC009263      TEMP 39:36 8'41" 13.20 9:56 9:35 10:12 9:52
33 593 FELIX, Jordan CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 26 Men BC008870      CAN19910819 40:06 9'12" 13.03 9:45 9:50 10:29 10:03
34 423 FANG, Raphael CANADA British Columbia Port Moody Novice 45 Men BC006297      CAN19721227 31:02 -1 lap 12.63 9:45 9:33 11:43
35 1000 NG, Keith Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA BC Vancouver Novice 32 Men BC000445      CAN19850930 31:08 -1 lap 12.59 10:04 10:25 10:38
36 585 CHEREYWK, Justin British Columbia Richmond Novice 48 Men BC009522      31:53 -1 lap 12.29 10:23 10:34 10:55
37 587 FLETCHER, Ray British Columbia Langley Novice 51 Men BC009528      35:21 -1 lap 11.09 11:07 11:42 12:31

DNF 749 COPLEY, Tobin Group W p/b Duffins Doughnuts CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 51 Men BC090087      CAN19661126 33:45 15.49 8:40 8:24 8:14 8:25
DNF 512 CANAVAN, Philippe United Velo CANADA British Columbia Surrey Novice 41 Men BC090434      CAN19760502 35:19 15.51 8:25 8:25 8:25
DNS 425 ALLEN, Trevor British Columbia Coquitlam Novice 47 Men BC008851      TEMP
DNS 426 DE ROT, Robert Daryl Evans Racing CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 43 Men BC090463      CAN19741117
DNS 571 MACKINNON, Neil BC Langley Novice 50 Men BC009519      
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
U13 (Men)
8.71 km, 4 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 32:37 - 16.02 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 960 MCCALLUM, Cam DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia langley U13 12 Men BC091396      CAN20050621 32:37 16.02 8:18 8:05 8:07 8:07
2 967 KAI, Saito Canadian BC Abbotsford U13 11 Men TEMP      CAN20060309 34:52 -1 lap 11.24 10:57 11:23 12:32
3 962 LAWSON, andrew British Columbia north vancouver U13 12 Men TEMP      34:43 -2 laps 7.52 18:45 15:58
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
U15 (Men)
8.71 km, 4 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 31:59 - 16.34 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 920 MOORE, Manu DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Men BC091731      CAN20040611 31:59 16.34 7:45 7:53 8:00 8:20
2 924 BISHOP, Sasha DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia North Vancouver U15 13 Men BC097290      CAN20040308 32:30 0'32" 16.08 7:49 8:13 8:15 8:13
3 925 PARRISH, Campbell DEVO pb Fortius Canada British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Men BC090395      CAN20041213 34:20 2'21" 15.22 8:25 8:36 8:44 8:35
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
FatBike (Open)
8.71 km, 4 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 30:51 - 16.94 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 796 ITTERMAN, Corey CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia Vancouver FatBike 40 Men BC092617      CAN19770712 30:51 16.94 8:04 7:29 7:33 7:45
2 797 MACDONALD, Bill CANADA British Columbia Pitt Meadows FatBike 56 Men BC000471      CAN19611120 32:23 1'33" 16.13 8:28 8:00 7:57 7:58
3 795 ARNOLD, Spencer Canada Chilliwack FatBike 27 Men TEMP      CAN19901030 32:58 2'08" 15.85 8:27 8:01 8:13 8:17

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2016/11/14 14:15:15 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
Beginner Combined (Women)
6.53 km, 3 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 25:34 - 15.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 942 WELBOURN, Josie Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver U15 14 Women BC006422      CAN20031110 25:34 15.32 8:46 8:24 8:24
2 635 SEAWARD, Dayna British Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Women BC007831      25:35 0'00" 15.32 8:46 8:24 8:25
3 983 RODGERS, Geza DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Port Moody U13 11 Women BC091774      CAN20060702 27:39 2'05" 14.17 9:15 9:05 9:20
4 610 DYCK, Alanna Mighty Riders Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 38 Women BC097838      CAN19791231 27:47 2'12" 14.11 9:31 9:05 9:11
5 647 DELHAES, Joelle Novice 29 Women TEMP      27:58 2'23" 14.01 10:18 8:50 8:50
6 627 CRIPPS, stephanie British Columbia north vancouver Novice 48 Women TEMP      28:22 2'47" 13.82 9:50 9:21 9:10
7 630 KEOGH, Allison Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 39 Women BC006469      CAN19780213 28:45 3'10" 13.63 9:44 9:31 9:30
8 652 PINNING, Donna Novice 27 Women TEMP      30:10 4'35" 12.99 10:11 10:11 9:48
9 644 WOOD, Rebecca British Columbia Vancouver Novice 40 Women TEMP      30:14 4'39" 12.96 10:22 9:53 9:58

10 618 PETERSON, Michelle Canada British Columbia Langley Novice 42 Women BC009372      CAN19750425 30:43 5'09" 12.76 10:37 9:57 10:10
11 944 WUERR, Astrid CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Women BC094708      CAN20040119 31:15 5'41" 12.54 10:23 10:28 10:24
12 606 HARRISON, Gail CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 48 Women BC006326      CAN19690424 33:17 7'43" 11.77 10:40 10:25 12:12
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
Novice (Women)
6.53 km, 3 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 24:35 - 15.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 635 SEAWARD, Dayna British Columbia Vancouver Novice 33 Women BC007831      25:35 15.32 8:46 8:24 8:25
2 610 DYCK, Alanna Mighty Riders Canada British Columbia Vancouver Novice 38 Women BC097838      CAN19791231 27:47 2'12" 14.11 9:31 9:05 9:11
3 647 DELHAES, Joelle Novice 29 Women TEMP      27:58 2'23" 14.01 10:18 8:50 8:50
4 627 CRIPPS, stephanie British Columbia north vancouver Novice 48 Women TEMP      28:22 2'47" 13.82 9:50 9:21 9:10
5 630 KEOGH, Allison Glotman Simpson Cycling CANADA British Columbia Vancouver Novice 39 Women BC006469      CAN19780213 28:45 3'10" 13.63 9:44 9:31 9:30
6 652 PINNING, Donna Novice 27 Women TEMP      30:10 4'35" 12.99 10:11 10:11 9:48
7 644 WOOD, Rebecca British Columbia Vancouver Novice 40 Women TEMP      30:14 4'39" 12.96 10:22 9:53 9:58
8 618 PETERSON, Michelle Canada British Columbia Langley Novice 42 Women BC009372      CAN19750425 30:43 5'09" 12.76 10:37 9:57 10:10
9 606 HARRISON, Gail CrossRoad Racing CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver Novice 48 Women BC006326      CAN19690424 33:17 7'43" 11.77 10:40 10:25 12:12
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
U13 (Women)
6.53 km, 3 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 26:39 - 14.17 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 983 RODGERS, Geza DEVO pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia Port Moody U13 11 Women BC091774      CAN20060702 27:39 14.17 9:15 9:05 9:20
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Cultus Cross-Beginner C
October 23, 2016
U15 (Women)
6.53 km, 3 laps of 2.18 km, winner: 24:34 - 15.32 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. StateProv City Category Age Gender License UCICode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 942 WELBOURN, Josie Escape Velocity pb Fortius CANADA British Columbia North Vancouver U15 14 Women BC006422      CAN20031110 25:34 15.32 8:46 8:24 8:24
2 944 WUERR, Astrid CANADA British Columbia Vancouver U15 13 Women BC094708      CAN20040119 31:15 5'41" 12.54 10:23 10:28 10:24
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